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7:30 - 19:00 Administration 8:00 Administration 08:00 - 18:30 Administration

8:20 Riders briefing 8:20 Riders briefing (new riders only) 08:00 briefing DLC

9:00 - 9:15 free practice group 1 0:15 9:00 - 9:20 free practice group A 0:20 9:00 - 9:10 warmup GTT 0:10

9:15 - 9:30 free practice group 2 0:15 9:20 - 9:40 free practice group B 0:20 9:10 - 9:55 timed practice 1 DLC 0:45

9:30 - 9:45 free practice group 3 0:15 9:40 - 10:00 free practice group C 0:20 9:55 - 10:30 Race 1 German Twin Trophy 17min+1lp 0:35

9:45 - 10:00 free practice group 4 0:15 10:00 - 10:20 free practice group A 0:20 10:30 - 11:00 Race 2 MZ Cup 15min+1lp 0:30

10:00 - 10:20 free practice group 1 0:20 10:20 - 10:40 free practice group B 0:20 11:00 - 11:20 Klassik Meeting 5 0:20

10:20 - 10:40 free practice group 2 0:20 10:40 - 11:00 free practice group C 0:20 11:20 - 12:05 timed practice 2 DLC 0:45

10:40 - 11:00 free practice group 3 0:20 11:00 - 11:20 Qualifying 1 MZ Cup 0:20 12:05 - 12:40 Race 2 German Twin Trophy 17min+1lp 0:35

11:00 - 11:20 free practice group 4 0:20 11:20 - 11:40 Qualifying 1 German Twin Trophy 0:20 12:40 - 13:40 Lunch break 1:00

11:20 - 11:40 Klassik Meeting 1 0:20 11:40 - 12:00 Klassik Meeting 3 0:20

11:40 - 12:00 free practice group 1 0:20 12:00 - 12:20 free practice group A 0:20

12:00 - 12:20 free practice group 2 0:20 12:20 - 12:40 free practice group B 0:20

12:20 - 12:40 free practice group 3 0:20 12:40 - 13:00 free practice group C 0:20

12:40 - 13:00 free practice group 4 0:20 13:00 - 14:00 Lunch break 1:00

13:00 - 14:00 Lunch break* 1:00 14:00 - 14:20 free practice group A 0:20

14:00 - 14:20 free practice group A 0:20 14:20 - 14:40 free practice group B 0:20

14:20 - 14:40 free practice group B 0:20 14:40 - 15:00 free practice group C 0:20

14:40 - 15:00 free practice group C 0:20 15:00 - 15:20 Qualifying 2 MZ Cup 0:20

15:00 - 15:20 free practice group D 0:20 15:20 - 15:40 Qualifying 2 German Twin Trophy 0:20

15:20 - 15:40 Klassik Meeting 2 0:20 15:40 - 16:00 R4F 7 laps 0:20

15:40 - 16:00 free practice group A 0:20 16:00 - 16:20 Klassik Meeting 4 0:20

16:00 - 16:20 free practice group B 0:20 16:20 - 16:40 free practice group A 0:20

16:20 - 16:40 free practice group C 0:20 16:40 - 17:00 free practice group B 0:20

16:40 - 17:00 free practice group D 0:20 17:00 - 17:20 free practice group C 0:20

17:00 - 17:15 free practice group A 0:15 17:20 - 17:45 Race 1 MZ Cup 12min+1lp 0:25

17:15 - 17:30 free practice group B 0:15

17:30 - 17:45 free practice group C 0:15 Saturday: Awards giving after last practice Sunday: Awards giving in the lunch break or by speakers call
17:45 - 18:00 free practice group D 0:15

* - rearrangement of the training groups 1,2,3 to A, B, C by laptimes
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4:10
4 hours endurance race Deutscher 

Langstrecken Cup DLC
13:40 - 17:50
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